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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MAIIIPUR

An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Gort. of India.

Takyelpat, Imphal, Ph. (03 8 5) 2445812 I emall- admin@nitmanipur.ac.in

No.NITM. I /( 7-Estt)/O rder I 2024 I LG? Date: Zt/rr/M
CIRCULAR

Holiday List 2025
Subject :- List of Holidays for the year 2025 - Reg

121212023- JCA dated 09th July 2024 and AG (Au)/CGEWCC/Imphall2024 dated30.09.2024

o Holidays in Sl. No. 2,6,7 and 9 may change depending upon sighting ofthe moon and announcement

of Central Government Welfare coordination committee, Manipur.

o Restricted Holidays to be observed for the year 2025 are listed in the Annexure- I.

Copy to:

L P.S to the Director

2. Head of all Departments for circulation to all employees

3. Asst. Registrars/ SAS Officer/ EE/ Asst. Librarian for circulation

4. Technical Officer for uploading in the Institute's Website.

5. Notice Boards

F

Sl No. Iloliday Date Day No. of Days

I Republic Day Ianuary 26 Sunday

2. Id-ul- Fitr Maich 3l Monday

Mahavir Jayanti April 10 Thursday

4. Good Friday April l8 Friday

5. Buddha Purnima Mlay 12 Monday

6. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June 7 Saturday

7. Muharram July 6 Sunday

8. lndependence day August l5 Friday

9. Milad-Un-Nabi or ld-e-Milad
(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)

September 5 Friday I

0. Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday October 2 Thursday

Dussehra October 2 Thursday

2. Diwali (Deepavali) October 20 Monday

J. Guru Nanak's Birthday November 5 Wednesday

4. Christmas Day December 25 Thursday

Local E lolidays

l5 Yaosans/ Holi March 14 Friday 1

16. Rath Yatra June 27 Friday 1

17. Ningol Chakkouba October 23 Thursday I

to all employees
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ANNEXURE I

Restricfed Holidays
*Restricted Holidays can be availed by regular employees only on approval and sanction by the
Competent Authority.

Sl. No. Holiday Date Day No. of Days
I New Year January 0l Wednesday

2 Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday January 06 Monday
3 Emoinu lratpa January 1 I Saturday

4. Gang - Ngai January 12 Sunday

5. Makar Sankranti/ Magh Bihu/ Pongal/

Hazarat Ali's Birthday
January l4 Tuesday

6 Saraswati Puja/ Basant Panchani', February 02 Sunday

7 LuiNgai Ni February l5 Saturday

8. Maha Shivaratri February 26 Wednesday
9. Holi (Additional) March 13 Thursday

10. Sajibu Cheiraoba March 30 Sunday I
t Ram Navami April06 Sunday
2. Cheiraoba April 14 Monday
l Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/Bahag Bihu (Assam) April 15 Tuesday
4. Guru Rabindranath's Birthdav May 09 Friday
5. Kang (Rath Yatra) June 2'7 Friday I

6. Kanglen July 05 Saturday I
7. Raksha Bandhan August 09 Saturday

8. Patriots Day August 13 Wednesday
9. Janmasthami (Smarta) August 15 Friday 1

20. Parsi's New Year's Dav/ Naurai August l5 Friday I
,21 Janmasthami August 16 Saturday I

22. Ganesh Chaturthi/ Vinayaka Chaturthi August 27 Wednesday I
ZJ Onam September 5 Friday 1

1A Dussehra (Saptami) September 29 Monday I
25. Dussehra (Mahashtami)/Irabot Day September 30 Tuesday 1

26 Dussehra (Mahanavmi) October 0l Wednesday I

27 Maharishi Valmiki's B irthdav October 07 Tuesday I

28. Mera Wayungba October 07 Tuesday I
29. Gobardhan Puia October 22 Wednesday 1

30. Nupi Lal December 12 Friday I

31. Christmas Eve December 24 Wednesday I
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